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From:
Sent: 08 March 2019 14:51
To: foi@dundeecity.gov.uk
Cc:
Subject: On behalf of Dow Investments PLC [IWOV-westdb1.FID3282869]
Attachments: Dundee Req. 8.3.19.PDF

Dear Sir/ Madam,  
 
Please see attached letter in relation to the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. 
 
Yours faithfully. 
 



Our Ref: LJC1A//JYD2/DOW/44/~179315v1 Your Ref: 7 March 2019 

FOi 
Dundee City Council 
Dundee City House 
50 North Lindsay Street 
Dundee 
DD11QE 

ALSO BY E-MAIL TO: foi@dundeecity.gov.uk 

Dear Sirs, 

Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 ("the Act") 
Dow Investments PLC ("our Client") 
Dundee City Council ("the Council") 
Care homes for older people as registered with the Care Inspectorate ("care home") 
Information Request 

On behalf of, and as instructed by our Client, we issued a request for information under the Act to the 
Council on 30 August 2018 (a copy of which is enclosed). We have not received a response from the 
Council within the statutory time limits set out in section 10 of the Act. 

Therefore, on behalf of and as instructed by our Client, we hereby make a request under the Act to be 
provided with the following information: 

Please provide details of the current (as at today's date) average weekly rates and costs which privately 
funded care home residents are charged by the Council for each care home either owned and I or 
operated by the Council. When we refer to privately funded residents we are referring to those residents 
who are assessed as having capital above the upper limit of £27,250 (and excluding any entitlement to 
free care). Please provide the requested information on a per care home basis. 

Pursuant to section 11 of the Act, we would prefer the information in electronic form (to be sent to 
failing which, in hard copy. 

In so far as any of the requested information contains personal data, the disclosure of which is exempted 
under section 38 of the Act, we request that the information is provided with the personal data redacted. 

To the extent that any of the requested information is exempt by virtue of section 25 of the Act, please 
advise where this information is accessible. 

If there is no information falling within the scope of this information request, please advise us 
accordingly. 

We look forward to receiving the information within the statutory time limits set out in section 10 of the 
Act. 



2 7 March 2019 

Please contact our on if you require any further clarification of the 
information requeste

Yours faithful .y. 



Our Ref: LJC1A//LJC1A/DOW/44/3 11833970v1 Your Ref: 30 August 2018 

FOi 
Dundee City Council 
Dundee City House 
50 North Lindsay Street 
Dundee 
DD1 1QE 

ALSO BY E-MAIL TO: foi@dundeecity gov uk 

Dear Sirs, 

Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 ("the Act") 
Dow Investments PLC ("our Client") 
Dundee City Council ("Council") 
Care homes for older people as registered with the Care Inspectorate ("care home") 
Information Request 

On behalf of, and as instructed by our Client, we hereby make a request under the Act to be provided 
with the following information 

Please provide details of the current (as at today's date) average weekly rates and costs which privately 
funded care home residents are charged by the Council for each care home either owned and I or 
operated by the Council. When we refer to privately funded residents we are referring to those residents 
who are assessed as having capital above the upper limit of £27,250 (and excluding any entitlement to 
free care). Please provide the requested information on a per care home basis. 

Pursuant to section 11 of the Act, we would prefer the information in electronic form (to be sent to 
 failing which, in hard copy 

In so far as any of the requested information contains personal data, the disclosure of which is exempted 
under section 38 of the Act, we request that the information is provided with the personal data redacted. 

To the extent that any of the requested information is exempt by virtue of section 25 of the Act, please 
advise where this information is accessible. 

If there is no information falling within the scope of this information request, please advise us 
accordingly. 

We look forward to receiving the information within the statutory time limits set out in section 10 of the 
Act 

Please contact our  on  if you require any further clarification of the 
information requested, 

Yours faithfully 

 


